
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
20. Buchenberglauf www.sportunion-waidhofen-la-tria.com 
Sportunion Waidhofen an der Ybbs 07.11.2015 
7 km / HD 450 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 434 00:29:33,8 4:13 M 40 1 
 2. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 459 00:30:24,1 4:20 M 40 2 
 3. Dürauer Norbert 86 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 407 00:30:39,4 4:22 M 20 1 
 4. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 478 00:30:43,8 4:23 M 20 2 
 5. Nestelberger Mario 82 MEK MEK ZIEGE 430 00:30:51,4 4:24 M 30 1 
 6. Hürner Robert 74 Nora Racing Team 582 00:31:06,9 4:26 M 40 3 
 7. Hinterhölzl Lukas 89 Bike Team Ginner 464 00:31:27,9 4:29 M 20 3 
 8. Bichl Alexander, Mag. 79 SC Zwickl Zwettl/LC Waldviert. 475 00:31:48,2 4:32 M 30 2 
 9. Rehak Christian 74 WSG Gaflenz 417 00:31:55,9 4:33 M 40 4 
 10. Kaindl Florian 90 Lietz Sport Racing 486 00:32:11,8 4:35 M 20 4 
 11. Schadauer Bernd 77 Tria Team Nö-West 467 00:32:18,5 4:37 M 30 3 
 12. Esletzbichler Michael 79 Lietz Sport 416 00:32:23,3 4:37 M 30 4 
 13. Schoiswohl Daniel 90 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 468 00:32:36,5 4:39 M 20 5 
 14. Pölzgutter Christoph 00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 479 00:32:41,5 4:40 MU16 1 
 15. Schubert Franz 73 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 469 00:32:49,1 4:41 M 40 5 
 16. Kammerhofer Christian 76 Bruckbach 499 00:32:49,9 4:41 M 30 5 
 17. Steiner Josef, Dr. 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 461 00:32:54,9 4:42 M 50 1 
 18. Mühlbachler Julia 89 Woman goes Tri Sportunion 551 00:33:01,6 4:43 W 20 1 
 19. Mille Robert 71 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 495 00:33:10,2 4:44 M 40 6 
 20. Huber Florian 83 Waidhofen/Y. 573 00:33:11,3 4:44 M 30 6 
 21. Kammerhofer Andreas 99 Bruckbach 497 00:33:12,5 4:44 MU18 1 
 22. Bühringer Hannes 91 Tria Team Nö-West 564 00:33:45,7 4:49 M 20 6 
 23. Heigel Stefan 80 Waidhofen/Y. 480 00:34:01,2 4:51 M 30 7 
 24. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 466 00:34:05,7 4:52 M 40 7 
 25. Schoder Martin 81 SV Wolfsbach 457 00:34:14,5 4:53 M 30 8 
 26. Öllinger Benjamin 87 Bike Team Ginner 406 00:34:22,1 4:54 M 20 7 
 27. Garstenauer Tobias 98 SC Pechgraben 574 00:34:25,0 4:55 MU18 2 
 28. Reingruber Franz 84 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 470 00:34:30,7 4:55 M 30 9 
 29. Steindler Wolfgang 66 WSG Gaflenz 420 00:34:38,0 4:56 M 40 8 
 30. Füsselberger Leopold 72 SKG Welser Profile AG 431 00:34:42,8 4:57 M 40 9 
 31. Hörndler Oliver 96 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 472 00:34:55,6 4:59 MU20 1 
 32. Kornmüller Oliver 91 Union Tria Team Wallersee 458 00:35:04,2 5:00 M 20 8 
 33. Köttler Alfred 59 Lietz Sport 575 00:35:14,1 5:02 M 50 2 
 34. Bachleitner Hermann 68 ENI Bachleintner 549 00:35:15,2 5:02 M 40 10 
 35. Offenberger Josef 64 A3 Atus Amstetten 482 00:35:25,4 5:03 M 50 3 
 36. Reisinger Harald 75 SV Riveg Lunz/See 453 00:35:34,6 5:05 M 40 11 
 37. Fluch Bernhard 77 Bike Team Ginner 454 00:35:40,6 5:05 M 30 10 
 38. Stockmaier Hubert, Mag. 56 Steyr 567 00:35:58,9 5:08 M 50 4 
 39. Maurer Moritz 97 St. Peterner Meilenläufer 471 00:36:14,9 5:10 MU20 2 
 40. Harlacher Peter 68 Panta Kyklei Ybbstal 578 00:36:34,5 5:13 M 40 12 
 41. Wagner Hermann 59 Panta Kykley Ybbstal 449 00:36:39,8 5:14 M 50 5 
 42. Eckel Christian 70 Die Durchtrainierer 496 00:36:54,3 5:16 M 40 13 
 43. Mayrhofer Klaus 73 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 566 00:37:10,4 5:18 M 40 14 
 44. Mellen Zak 92 Waidhofen/Y. 579 00:37:18,4 5:19 M 20 9 
 45. Döringer Helmut 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 426 00:38:02,2 5:26 M 50 6 
 46. Fluch Elias 01 Bike Team Ginner 455 00:38:18,8 5:28 MU16 2 
 47. Grausam Ernst 57 Ferschnitz 572 00:38:24,2 5:29 M 50 7 
 48. Schmidradler Benjamin 91 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 484 00:38:29,4 5:29 M 20 10 
 49. Nagelhofer Ulrich 68 Die Durchtrainierer 563 00:38:35,5 5:31 M 40 15 
 50. Kirchberger Ursula 82 TRV Triathlonverein Krems 548 00:39:04,2 5:35 W 30 1 
 51. Simmer Markus 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 477 00:39:04,5 5:35 M 30 11 
 52. Pöchacker Julian 99 Lietz Sport Racing 490 00:39:17,7 5:37 MU18 3 
 53. Schober Sophie 86 ASV Stockerau 408 00:39:26,2 5:38 W 20 2 
 54. Hinterhölzl Helmut 54 Bike Team Ginner 463 00:39:29,7 5:38 M 60 1 
 55. Reitbauer Andreas 68 FC Sonntagberg 456 00:39:30,3 5:38 M 40 16 
 56. Maurer Alfred 99 St. Peterner Meilenläufer 474 00:39:32,3 5:38 MU18 4 
 57. Hager Ferdinand 98 Bike Team Ginner 580 00:39:36,7 5:39 MU18 5 
 58. Lettner Herbert 67 Bike Team Ginner 401 00:39:45,5 5:40 M 40 17 
 59. Wieser Dieter 71 Bike Team Ginner 402 00:39:49,5 5:41 M 40 18 
 60. Leonhartsberger Erich 65 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 581 00:40:19,8 5:45 M 50 8 



Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 61. Planitzer Rene 85 Kulturbeisl Runners 485 00:40:22,2 5:46 M 30 12 
 62. Bammacher Willibald 55 Naturfreunde Weyer 465 00:40:26,5 5:46 M 60 2 
 63. Bair Ernst 66 BIKE AND BEER 462 00:40:35,0 5:47 M 40 19 
 64. Füsselberger Heide-Maria 76 SKG Welser Profile AG 432 00:41:00,2 5:51 W 30 2 
 65. Stütz Armin 72 Bike Team Ginner 437 00:41:14,3 5:53 M 40 20 
 66. Buchmayr Max 68 Team bikeandbeer 498 00:41:15,5 5:53 M 40 21 
 67. Sharples Jon 55 Clayton Le  Moors (GB) 491 00:41:19,0 5:54 M 60 3 
 68. Haberhauer Maria 70 ATUS A3 562 00:41:20,7 5:54 W 40 1 
 69. Kröll Wolfgang 63 TRV Triathlonverein Krems 547 00:41:49,6 5:58 M 50 9 
 70. Wagner Josef 48 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 568 00:41:52,9 5:59 M 60 4 
 71. Fluch Jürgen 83 WSG Gaflenz 425 00:42:35,2 6:05 M 30 13 
 72. Christa Liliana 71 Viehdorf 577 00:42:43,6 6:06 W 40 2 
 73. Schweighofer Theresia 59 Amstetten 559 00:43:28,5 6:12 W 50 1 
 74. Luger Michaela 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 571 00:43:35,4 6:13 W 30 3 
 75. Datzberger Willi 59 LT Ferschnitz 481 00:44:00,3 6:17 M 50 10 
 76. Stefan Christian 64 Viktring 494 00:44:16,6 6:19 M 50 11 
 77. Rammel Lisa 99 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 473 00:44:37,5 6:22 WU18 1 
 78. Stefan Susanne 63 Viktring 493 00:44:48,4 6:24 W 50 2 
 79. Hager Ewald 72 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 553 00:44:53,2 6:25 M 40 22 
 80. Stütz Susi 72 Bike Team Ginner 436 00:45:17,2 6:28 W 40 3 
 81. Pils Simone 76 Amstetten 558 00:45:40,2 6:31 W 30 4 
 82. Neunteufel Elena 96 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 476 00:45:56,8 6:34 WU20 1 
 83. Pokorny Alexander 91 Waidhofen/Y. 565 00:45:59,7 6:34 M 20 11 
 84. Resnitschek Carina 01 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 483 00:46:39,5 6:40 WU16 1 
 85. Stockner Ernst 49 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 427 00:47:12,3 6:44 M 60 5 
 86. Thurner Elisabeth 76 ÖAV Weyer 556 00:48:14,2 6:53 W 30 5 
 87. Kaindl Gottfried 60 SV Riveg Lunz/See 570 00:48:17,7 6:53 M 50 12 
 88. Williams Gwilym 48 Clayton Le Moors (GB) 492 00:48:23,1 6:55 M 60 6 
 89. Schober Ernst 60 OMV Fun & Run 415 00:48:41,0 6:57 M 50 13 
 90. Dietmayer Thomas 62 Ybbs 405 00:49:25,1 7:03 M 50 14 
 91. Handsteiner Christian 66 Waidhofen/Y. 576 00:50:28,0 7:12 M 40 23 
 92. Wildling Barbara 74 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 583 00:54:44,6 7:49 W 40 4 
 93. Hraby Klaus 58 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 589 00:54:46,5 7:49 M 50 15 



ALTERSKLASSENERGEBNIS 
AK Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit min/km Gesamt 

M U16 
 1. Pölzgutter Christoph 00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 00:32:41,5 4:40 14. 
 2. Fluch Elias 01 Bike Team Ginner 00:38:18,8 5:28 46. 
M U18 
 1. Kammerhofer Andreas 99 Bruckbach 00:33:12,5 4:44 21. 
 2. Garstenauer Tobias 98 SC Pechgraben 00:34:25,0 4:55 27. 
 3. Pöchacker Julian 99 Lietz Sport Racing 00:39:17,7 5:37 52. 
 4. Maurer Alfred 99 St. Peterner Meilenläufer 00:39:32,3 5:38 56. 
 5. Hager Ferdinand 98 Bike Team Ginner 00:39:36,7 5:39 57. 
M U20 
 1. Hörndler Oliver 96 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 00:34:55,6 4:59 31. 
 2. Maurer Moritz 97 St. Peterner Meilenläufer 00:36:14,9 5:10 39. 
M 20 
 1. Dürauer Norbert 86 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:30:39,4 4:22 3. 
 2. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 00:30:43,8 4:23 4. 
 3. Hinterhölzl Lukas 89 Bike Team Ginner 00:31:27,9 4:29 7. 
 4. Kaindl Florian 90 Lietz Sport Racing 00:32:11,8 4:35 10. 
 5. Schoiswohl Daniel 90 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 00:32:36,5 4:39 13. 
 6. Bühringer Hannes 91 Tria Team Nö-West 00:33:45,7 4:49 22. 
 7. Öllinger Benjamin 87 Bike Team Ginner 00:34:22,1 4:54 26. 
 8. Kornmüller Oliver 91 Union Tria Team Wallersee 00:35:04,2 5:00 32. 
 9. Mellen Zak 92 Waidhofen/Y. 00:37:18,4 5:19 44. 
 10. Schmidradler Benjamin 91 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 00:38:29,4 5:29 48. 
 11. Pokorny Alexander 91 Waidhofen/Y. 00:45:59,7 6:34 83. 
M 30 
 1. Nestelberger Mario 82 MEK MEK ZIEGE 00:30:51,4 4:24 5. 
 2. Bichl Alexander, Mag. 79 SC Zwickl Zwettl/LC Waldviert. 00:31:48,2 4:32 8. 
 3. Schadauer Bernd 77 Tria Team Nö-West 00:32:18,5 4:37 11. 
 4. Esletzbichler Michael 79 Lietz Sport 00:32:23,3 4:37 12. 
 5. Kammerhofer Christian 76 Bruckbach 00:32:49,9 4:41 16. 
 6. Huber Florian 83 Waidhofen/Y. 00:33:11,3 4:44 20. 
 7. Heigel Stefan 80 Waidhofen/Y. 00:34:01,2 4:51 23. 
 8. Schoder Martin 81 SV Wolfsbach 00:34:14,5 4:53 25. 
 9. Reingruber Franz 84 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:34:30,7 4:55 28. 
 10. Fluch Bernhard 77 Bike Team Ginner 00:35:40,6 5:05 37. 
 11. Simmer Markus 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:39:04,5 5:35 51. 
 12. Planitzer Rene 85 Kulturbeisl Runners 00:40:22,2 5:46 61. 
 13. Fluch Jürgen 83 WSG Gaflenz 00:42:35,2 6:05 71. 

M 40 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:29:33,8 4:13 1. 
 2. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 00:30:24,1 4:20 2. 
 3. Hürner Robert 74 Nora Racing Team 00:31:06,9 4:26 6. 
 4. Rehak Christian 74 WSG Gaflenz 00:31:55,9 4:33 9. 
 5. Schubert Franz 73 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:32:49,1 4:41 15. 
 6. Mille Robert 71 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 00:33:10,2 4:44 19. 
 7. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:34:05,7 4:52 24. 
 8. Steindler Wolfgang 66 WSG Gaflenz 00:34:38,0 4:56 29. 
 9. Füsselberger Leopold 72 SKG Welser Profile AG 00:34:42,8 4:57 30. 
 10. Bachleitner Hermann 68 ENI Bachleintner 00:35:15,2 5:02 34. 
 11. Reisinger Harald 75 SV Riveg Lunz/See 00:35:34,6 5:05 36. 
 12. Harlacher Peter 68 Panta Kyklei Ybbstal 00:36:34,5 5:13 40. 
 13. Eckel Christian 70 Die Durchtrainierer 00:36:54,3 5:16 42. 
 14. Mayrhofer Klaus 73 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:37:10,4 5:18 43. 
 15. Nagelhofer Ulrich 68 Die Durchtrainierer 00:38:35,5 5:31 49. 
 16. Reitbauer Andreas 68 FC Sonntagberg 00:39:30,3 5:38 55. 
 17. Lettner Herbert 67 Bike Team Ginner 00:39:45,5 5:40 58. 
 18. Wieser Dieter 71 Bike Team Ginner 00:39:49,5 5:41 59. 
 19. Bair Ernst 66 BIKE AND BEER 00:40:35,0 5:47 63. 
 20. Stütz Armin 72 Bike Team Ginner 00:41:14,3 5:53 65. 
 21. Buchmayr Max 68 Team bikeandbeer 00:41:15,5 5:53 66. 
 22. Hager Ewald 72 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:44:53,2 6:25 79. 
 23. Handsteiner Christian 66 Waidhofen/Y. 00:50:28,0 7:12 91. 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit min/km Gesamt 
M 50 
 1. Steiner Josef, Dr. 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:32:54,9 4:42 17. 
 2. Köttler Alfred 59 Lietz Sport 00:35:14,1 5:02 33. 
 3. Offenberger Josef 64 A3 Atus Amstetten 00:35:25,4 5:03 35. 
 4. Stockmaier Hubert, Mag. 56 Steyr 00:35:58,9 5:08 38. 
 5. Wagner Hermann 59 Panta Kykley Ybbstal 00:36:39,8 5:14 41. 
 6. Döringer Helmut 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:38:02,2 5:26 45. 
 7. Grausam Ernst 57 Ferschnitz 00:38:24,2 5:29 47. 
 8. Leonhartsberger Erich 65 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 00:40:19,8 5:45 60. 
 9. Kröll Wolfgang 63 TRV Triathlonverein Krems 00:41:49,6 5:58 69. 
 10. Datzberger Willi 59 LT Ferschnitz 00:44:00,3 6:17 75. 
 11. Stefan Christian 64 Viktring 00:44:16,6 6:19 76. 
 12. Kaindl Gottfried 60 SV Riveg Lunz/See 00:48:17,7 6:53 87. 
 13. Schober Ernst 60 OMV Fun & Run 00:48:41,0 6:57 89. 
 14. Dietmayer Thomas 62 Ybbs 00:49:25,1 7:03 90. 
 15. Hraby Klaus 58 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:54:46,5 7:49 93. 
M 60 
 1. Hinterhölzl Helmut 54 Bike Team Ginner 00:39:29,7 5:38 54. 
 2. Bammacher Willibald 55 Naturfreunde Weyer 00:40:26,5 5:46 62. 
 3. Sharples Jon 55 Clayton Le  Moors (GB) 00:41:19,0 5:54 67. 
 4. Wagner Josef 48 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 00:41:52,9 5:59 70. 
 5. Stockner Ernst 49 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:47:12,3 6:44 85. 
 6. Williams Gwilym 48 Clayton Le Moors (GB) 00:48:23,1 6:55 88. 
W U16 
 1. Resnitschek Carina 01 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 00:46:39,5 6:40 84. 
W U18 
 1. Rammel Lisa 99 St. Peterer Meilenläufer 00:44:37,5 6:22 77. 

W U20 
 1. Neunteufel Elena 96 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:45:56,8 6:34 82. 
W 20 
 1. Mühlbachler Julia 89 Woman goes Tri Sportunion 00:33:01,6 4:43 18. 
 2. Schober Sophie 86 ASV Stockerau 00:39:26,2 5:38 53. 
W 30 
 1. Kirchberger Ursula 82 TRV Triathlonverein Krems 00:39:04,2 5:35 50. 
 2. Füsselberger Heide-Maria 76 SKG Welser Profile AG 00:41:00,2 5:51 64. 
 3. Luger Michaela 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:43:35,4 6:13 74. 
 4. Pils Simone 76 Amstetten 00:45:40,2 6:31 81. 
 5. Thurner Elisabeth 76 ÖAV Weyer 00:48:14,2 6:53 86. 
W 40 
 1. Haberhauer Maria 70 ATUS A3 00:41:20,7 5:54 68. 
 2. Christa Liliana 71 Viehdorf 00:42:43,6 6:06 72. 
 3. Stütz Susi 72 Bike Team Ginner 00:45:17,2 6:28 80. 
 4. Wildling Barbara 74 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 00:54:44,6 7:49 92. 
W 50 
 1. Schweighofer Theresia 59 Amstetten 00:43:28,5 6:12 73. 
 2. Stefan Susanne 63 Viktring 00:44:48,4 6:24 78. 
 


